7th Annual



5th Annual

Race

The Children

Sunday, October 20th 9:00AM

Warinanco Park, Roselle, NJ

★ 5-Kilometer Run ★ 2-Mile Fun Walk

Presented by The Friends of the Child Advocacy Center of Union County

All proceeds benefit the Child Advocacy Center of Union County

Sponsorships Available

We are pleased to publicly recognize our sponsors.

Platinum Sponsor \$2,500

- Company (family) name/logo printed in EXTRALARGE letters on the back of the official running bag
- COMPLIMENTARY race entries
- Opportunity to promote business at pre-registration and on race day

Silver Sponsor \$500

• Opportunity to promote business at pre-registration and on race day.

Gold Sponsor \$1,000

- Company (family) name/logo printed in LARGE letters on the back of the official running bag
- COMPLIMENTARY race entry
- Opportunity to promote business at pre-registration and on race day

Bronze Sponsor \$250

• Acknowledgement in race brochure and on race day.

We gratefully appreciate donations in any amount.

Company/Family Name (as you would like it to appear in promotional materials):

Referred by:

Contact Name:

Telephone #:

E-Mail:

Mailing Address:

Amount or Description of Donation:

Please make checks payable to Friends of the Child Advocacy Center of Union County, Inc.

Friends of the Child Advocacy Center of Union County, Inc.

Friends of the Child Advocacy Center of Union County:

P.O. Box 429

Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922

Your donation is tax deductible in accordance with all IRS regulations, as a 501(c) 3 charitable organization. Tax ID 20-5640607 For additional information or questions, contact friendscacunj@gmail.com

www.friendscacunj.org



Sponsored by

The Friends of the Child Advocacy Center of Union County
The Union County Board of County Commissioners
City of Elizabeth / Mayor Chris Bollwage
In memory of the late Union County Prosecutor Andrew K. Ruotolo



Our Cause

Crimes against children are among some of the most heinous and disturbing that law enforcement encounters.

The Union County Prosecutor's Office established the Child Advocacy Center of Union County in 1995 to respond directly to such crimes.

The state-of-the-art service facility where the Center is now located opened in 2012 and is celebrating its 10th Anniversary. Today the Child Advocacy Center tends to the needs of the more than 1,100 people who visit it annually in order to utilize its resources.

At the Center, young victims of physical and sexual abuse can disclose the details of the crimes against them in a calming environment. Its "wrap- around" service model features investigative, prosecutorial, psychological, medical, and mental health services all provided under one roof, with referrals also made for follow-up treatment.

Disclosure of child sexual abuse has a devastating impact on a family's life and economic security. The Friends of the Child Advocacy Center of Union County, Inc., a 501(c)(3) non-profit (the "Friends"), is raising funds to provide emergent services and supplies, not available from other sources, to child abuse survivors and their families in Union County. Additionally, donations have supported a Summer 2024 public awareness campaign to prevent child drowning in New Jersey. In the past, the Friends have paid costs related mental health intake screening and continued traumato focused counseling for abuse survivors. Given the past instability of State and Federal counseling grants, the Friends stand ready to continue to support these costs as needed.